

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

GHENGIS KOCAKER,

Appellant,

vs.

CASE NO. SC10-229
Lower Ct.:CRC04-19874CFANO

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ANDREA M. NORGDARD
SPECIAL APPOINTED
PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 661066

P.O. BOX 811
BARTOW, FL 33831
(863)533-8556

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	
THE CIRCUMSTANTIAL EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THE CONVICTION OF FIRST DEGREE MURDER.	1
ISSUE II	
THE SENTENCE OF DEATH IS NOT PROPORTIONATE WHERE THIS CASE IS NOT AMONG THE LEAST MITIGATED OF FIRST DEGREE MURDERS.	3
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Coday v. State,</u> 946 So. 2d 988 (Fla. 2006)	10
<u>Hayes v. State,</u> 581 So. 2d 121 (Fla. 1991)	7
<u>Kight v. State,</u> 512 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1987)	6
<u>Pace v. State,</u> 596 So. 2d 1034 (Fla. 1992)	6
<u>Sinclair v. State,</u> 657 So. 2d 1138 (Fla. 1995)	7,8,9
<u>Sliney v. State,</u> 699 So. 2d 662 (Fla. 1997)	4
<u>Smith v. State,</u> 641 So. 2d 1319 (Fla. 1994)	7
<u>State v. Law,</u> 559 So. 2d 187 (Fla. 1989)	1
<u>Walker v. State,</u> 957 So. 2d 560 (Fla. 2007)	9
